
     
        

       

        

            

           

Noncredit ESL Fall 2021 - Citizenship 
Prepare for the Citizenship Test & Interview: Civics Questions, Reading, 
Writing, Personal Information (from the N-400), and Interview Skills. 
� All classes are mixed level with the two exceptions noted below. 

start time * days teacher course 
number 

teacher email 

8:20am Tue-Thur Rob Swift 83666 rswift@ccsf.edu 

10:30am 
(low) 

Mon-Fri Pennie Lau 83667 plau@ccsf.edu 

10:20am Mon-Fri Kate Frei 83668 kfrei@ccsf.edu 

12:20pm Mon-Thur Wynn 
Newberry 

80062 wnewberry@ccsf. 
edu 

2:45pm 
(high) 

Mon-Thur Karl Graham 83792 kgraham@ccsf.ed 
u 

6:35pm 
(evening) 

Mon-Thur James Cham 83669 jcham@ccsf.edu 

WEEKEND WEEKEND WEEKEND 

8:30am -
11:00am 

SAT James Cham 80068 jcham@ccsf.edu 

8:10am -
1:10pm 

SUN Patricia Hong 83742 phong@ccsf.edu 

8:30am -
11:00am 

SUN Lin Tan 83782 ltan@ccsf.edu 

11:10am -
1:15pm 

SUN Lin Tan 83784 ltan@ccsf.edu 

*In most cases, Zoom start times are listed. Please confirm with the teacher; times 
could change. There is also course work on Canvas and other learning platforms. 
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